EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

PROVIDER: KHAN	ACADEMY, INC.	Hovey			Date: 06 / 07	/ 0000	
		a 501(c)(3)					
to Provider at	the following	email addres	s: notices@k	hanacademy	v.org	•	
Subscribing	LEAs	should	send	the	signed	Exhibit	"E"
the originating S	Service Agreemo	ent; or three ((3) years afte	er the date	of Provider's	signature to thi	s Form.
material change in	• •	•		•		•	
unique needs of	_		•				
Subscribing LEA r		•	•	•	•		
term, or schedule	-	•	•				
privacy protection	•	J		•		•	
Offer of Privacy T	· ·		_				-
						ho accepts this (
("Originating LFA"							

2. Subscribing LEA

Printed Name: Jason Hovey

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Lombard District 44 and KHAN ACADEMY, INC., a 501(c)(3)

_Title/Position: Director School Partnership

**PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: Steve Schmidt Date: 2023-12-06

Printed Name: Steve Schmidt Title: Director of Technology

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Itasca School District 10</u>

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Steve Schmidt</u>
Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>
Address: <u>200 N. Maple Street</u>

Phone: <u>630-773-1232</u>

Email: sschmidt@itasca10.org